
MENTOR CENTER NETWORK PROGRAMS 

 

SCHOOL BASED 

Junior Achievement of Palm Beach 

Mentee: K – 12
th

 grade, schools PB, Martin, and Hendry Cos. 

Mentor: 18 yrs. old. 1 Day/Week, 45-60 minutes  

Matt Henshaw, 561-242-9468,  

mhenshaw@juniorachievement.com 

 

Junior Achievement of S FL 

Mentee: K – 12
th

 grade, schools in Delray, Boca, Broward Co. 

Mentor: 18 yrs. old, high school students at their school.  Classroom 

mentoring 6-8 week commitment.  

Sennetha Desroches (954) 979-7101 

sennetha@jasouthflorida.org       

Take Stock In Children 

Mentee: 6
th

 – 12
th

 graders, PBC Schools 

Mentor:  At least 21 years old 

Kimberly Briard, (561) 307-5485 

KBriard@takestockpalmbeach.org 

 

Mental Health Association 

Program: Listen to Children 

Mentee: Elem. & middle school students (ages 5 to 14) in schools 

throughout PBC  

Mentor: At least 18 

Penny Oranburg, 561-832-3755 

POranburg@mhapbc.org    

Communities in Schools 

Mentee: Middle and High School, Select PBC Schools 

Mentor: At least 21years old 

Maggie Bagley (561) 471-9681 

MBagly@cispbc.org 

 

Area Agency on Aging  

Program: Foster Grandparent Program   

Mentee: Special needs children in Pre-K through 3
rd

 Grade in Martin, 

Okeechobee, Palm Beach, and St. Lucie Counties 

Mentor: 55+ adults    

Sara Humphries, 561-684-5885 

SHumphries@YourADRC.org 

Housing Partnership 

Program: Mentoring at the Bridges Beacon  

Mentee: Elementary school students at Highland Elem., Lake 

Worth.   

Mentor:  Adults 18+    

Millie Ramos, 561-202-0557 

mramos@cp-cto.org,   

 

Big Brother Big Sisters of Palm Beach and Martin Counties 

Program:  

Mentee: Youth in grades k-5 

Mentor: High school and adults  

Cassandra Burney, 561-337-3489 

Cburney@mentorbig.org 

 

Housing Partnership  

Program: Mentoring at Pioneer Park 

Mentee: Elementary school students at Pioneer Park Elem.,  

K-5Belle Glade.   

Mentor: Adults 18+, High School Students.  

Michelle Rodriguez, 561-993-8648 

 mrodriguez@cp-cto.org. 

Healthy Mothers Healthy Babies 

Program: Caps and Cribs 

Mentee: Expecting or current moms in grades 9-12 

Mentor: Professional women or mothers 21+ 

Michelle Gonzalez, 561-665-4500 

Mgonzalez@hmhbpbc.org 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

COMMUNITY BASED 

Ruth and Norman Rales Jewish Family Services 

Program: Community Mentoring Program 

Mentee: 6-17 yr. olds from single parent or special 

circumstances families, Boca/Delray/Highland Beach - Non-

Sectarian program.   

Mentor: 25 + years old.  

Nadine Greenberg, 561-852-3357  

Nadineg@ralesjfs.org,  

 

The Children’s Healing Institute  

Program: Parent Aide Mentoring  

Mentee: Families with at least one child under 12 in coastal central 

Palm Beach County.  

Mentor: 21+ yrs. old, single mentors or couples  

Kerry DeBay, 561-6878115 
 kdebay@childrenshealinginstitute.org 

 Alpert Jewish Family & Children’s Service  
Program:  Mentoring 4 Kids 
Mentee: 6-14 yr. olds from Boynton to Tequesta w/single parent 
Mentor: 25+ yrs. old.  

Karen Cohen, 561-238-0285, kcohen@jfcsonline.com,  

Brooke Berger, 561-238-0281, bberger@jfcsonline.com 

 

Children’s Home Society 

Program: Project 18 

Mentee: 12 - 18 yr. old teens in foster care system 

Mentor:  21+ yrs. old 
Olivia Pierre, 561-868-4366, Olivia.Pierre@chsfl.org    

Supervisor: Brenda.Coleman@chsfl.org 561-868-4323 

The Open Door 

Program: Mentoring for Teen Mothers 

Mentee:14-18+female who is pregnant or currently parenting in 

central and north county 

Mentor:  Women 30+ who are mothers 

Deana Cerniglia 

American Association of Caregiving Youth 

Program: MACY (Mentor A Caregiving Youth) 

Mentee: Children between the ages of 11-18 who are caregivers to 

their family members 

Mentor:18+ with their own transportation 

Marcy Bezark, 561-391-7401 
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deana@mentorsforteenmothers.org (561) 622-5788 Marcy@aacy.org 

WATCH Foundation Program  

Program: Mentoring Hearts 

Mentee: 4-18 yr. olds who have lost a parent or guardian to 

death resulting from tragedy or crime.  

Mentor: 18+ yrs. old. 

Torrie Kerr, 228-1346, 

w.atch2006@yahoo.com 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Palm Beach and Martin Counties 

Mentee: 6-17 yrs old  

Mentor: 18+ yrs old 

Cassandra Smith Burney 561-727-3450 ext. 3486, 

cburney@mentorbig.org 

 

 Children’s Home Society 

 Program: MODEL Mentoring  

Mentee: 6-12 yr. olds w/single parent throughout PBC  

Mentor: 21+ yrs. old.  

Margie Norton, 561-868-4445, Margie.norton@chsfl.org 

Supervisor: Brenda Coleman 

Brenda.Coleman@chsfl.org    

Vita Nova of Renaissance Village 

Program: Vita Nova Mentoring 

Mentee: 18-25 yr. olds (Vita Nova residents) 

Mentor: at least 3 yrs. older than mentee 

Jeff DeMario, 434-5660   

jdemario@vitanovainc.org 

  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

COMMUNITY CENTER 

 Milagro Center 

Program: Mentoring Miracles 

Mentee: 5-15 yr. old at risk students, After School, Delray Bch. 

Mentor: Minimum age 18 
Wanda Romero, 561-279-2970 

wromero@milagrocenter.org 

Urban League (ON HOLD. NEED 

NEW CONTACT INFO) 
Program: Urban Youth Empowerment WORKS 

Mentee: Ages 11-24 

Mentor:25+ 

Ike Powell, 561-833-6050 

 ipowell@ulpbc.org 

Compass- Innovative Group Mentoring Model  

Mentee: Youth ages 12-18 with LGBT connections 

Mentor: Youth and Adults 14+  

Contact: Katherine Murphy (561) 586-2337 

Katherine@compassglcc.com 

Jewels & Gents 

Mentee: Middle and high school students ages 12-18 in the Glades. 

Mentor: Adults ages 25+ living or willing to commute to the Glades 

Erica Johnson, 561-203-5757 

Jewels.gents@gmail.com 

 

HBI CCORE 

Program: Project Bridge 

Mentee: Re-entry program for youth ages 11-21 from Florida 

DJJ throughout Palm Beach County 

Mentor: At least 19 years of age 

Robin Chesser, 561-225-4452 

Rchesser@hbi.org 

 

Boys and Girls Club-  

Program: T2(Teen Mentoring) Program 
Mentee: Middle and High School students in Boys and Girls Clubs 

Mentor: Adults ages 18+ 

Shamus Gordon, 561-683-3392 

Sgordon@bgcpbc.org 

 

Street Beat 

Program: G.A.M.E. (Glades Art Mentoring Experience) 

Mentee: Youth between the ages of 6-18 living in Belle Glade 

and surrounding areas 

Mentor: Adults 18+ 

Rita Reyes, 561-993-9916 

GladesCovRita@aol.com 

 

Stand Up Foundation 

Women Making Waves 

Mentee: Middle School aged girls in Jupiter 

Mentor: High School and college students in the Jupiter area. Mentors 

must be at least 16 

Ashley Le Grange, 772-263-3974 

Ashley@womenmakingwavesfl.org 
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